

**Public Contract
Application for
Contractual Changes
Contract Change Order #1**

Project Name: Grain Silo Improvements Project Number: 2417300
PO Number: 22602629 Date of Application: Tuesday, June 23, 2026
Contractor: Scissor Tail Construction, LLC Submitted By: Eric Feemster

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

- 1) Remove/Demo Gates, Exterior Ladder, and Landing on Silo
- 2) Paint newly installed conduit same color as body of silo (white)
- 3) Paint garage doors same color as body (white)
- 4) Railroad Safety Training for STC and subs
- 5) Replace walk door and add security locks
- 6) 9'8x16' Stencil for additional logo

Change in Contractual Project Time:

- 1) 5 days
- 2)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: ☒ Yes ☐ No ☐ Other: _____

Work Order Quantities

Item#	(Spec)	Item Description	Units	Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1		Remove/Demo Gates, exterior ladder, and Landing plus 15% markup for GC performed	LS	\$ 8,510.00	1	\$ 8,510.00
2		Paint newly installed conduit white plus 10% markup	LS	\$ 645.70	1	\$ 645.70
3		Paint garage doors same color as body plus 10% m	LS	\$ 1,375.00	1	\$ 1,375.00
4		Railroad Safety Training	LS	\$ 375.00	1	\$ 375.00
5		Replace walk door/add security locks plus 15% markup	LS	\$ 4,427.50	1	\$ 4,427.50
6		Stencil for additional Logo plus 10% markup	LS	\$ 5,775.00	1	\$ 5,775.00

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders:	\$ -	Original Contract Amount:	\$ 169,938.00
Current Change Order:	\$ 21,108.20	Amended Contract Amount:	\$ 191,046.20
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$ 21,108.20	Percent Change in Contract:	12.42%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:	\$ 21,108.20	Percent Change Applicable to CBA:	12.42%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # <u>1</u> in the sum of: \$ <u>21,108.20</u>	has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:	
Contractor Submitting Change Order:	<u>Ben Deacon</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> <u>7/8/26</u> Signature Date
Construction Division Manager:	<u>Nathanael T. Kohl, PE</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> <u>7/9/2026</u> Signature Date
Director of Engineering & Construction:	<u>Charlie Bright, PE</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> <u>7/9/2026</u> Signature Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	<u>Kenneth D Schwab, PE</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> <u>7/10/2026</u> Signature Date
City Manager:	<u>Michael Spurgeon</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> <u> </u> Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

- ☐ This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
☐ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : _____